FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027	,	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
LIP I)8-04-1999 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888	RECEIVE	
8/2/99 RECOI	 	AUG 2	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		al document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
■ New	☐ Assignment ☐	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non- Recordation)	_		
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	License	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger	Other OPTION	
Corrective Document	U.S. Gover	nment	
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov		
Attorney Docket No: 004315.G000	Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party (ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	Month Day Year	
Name (1st party) Aura Systems, Inc.		07/15/99	
Name (2nd party)		;	
Name (3rd party)			
Name (4th party)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	ttached	
Name (line 1) Speaker Acquisition Sub, a Cayman Is	sland Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1) The Offices of PwC Corporate Service	es (Cayman) Limited	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 2) P. O. Box 219, First Home Tower, Br	tish American Centre	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 3) Geroge Town, Grand Cayman	Cayman Islands	Assignment.)	
City	State/Country Zip Co	ode	
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Name Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
B/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000372 5321762 FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
1 FC:581 1040.00 OP			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informaton and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

REEL: 010133 FRAME: 0183

FORM PTO-1619B OMB 0651-0027	Page	2		Patent and	artment of Co I Trademark	
Correspondent Name and Addres	ss Area Code	e and Telephone Nu	ı mber (408	3) 720-8598	3	
Name BLAKELY SOKOLOFI	F TAYLOR & ZAFMAN,	LLP		F 52-7	Marine Marine Charles de La Carte de La Ca	-
Address (line 1) Daniel M. De Vos					GEL	
Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire Blvd.					112 3	
Address (line 3) Seventh Floor						
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, California	90025			L.,		
Pages Enter the total number	of pages of the attached	conveyance document	. #	2		
Application Number (s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application Number (s) If this document is being filed together wi patent application was signed by the first to Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	th a new Patent Application named executing inventor.	5,321,762 5,230,021 4,903,308 on, enter the date the	Patent Num 5,539,262 D364,167 5,450,497	ers for the s nber (s) 5, 5, Month Da	786,741 434,458 418,860	
Enter PCT application number \underline{o} U.S. Application Number has no assigned.	<u></u>	PCT		_ PCT -		<u> </u>
Number of Properties	Enter the total nur	nber of properties invo	lved. #	26		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$	1,040.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by de	Enclosed eposit account or if addition Authorizat	•	mber: #	02-2666		
C4-4	. a weeve idee	or emily numinous		Yes 🔀	No	
To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy indicated herein.	• • • •				•	s

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

37,813

Registration No.

Daniel M. De Vos

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1619C OMB 0651-0027

CONTINUATION OF

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	RECC	PRDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	PATENT
Conveying P Enter additiona	arty (ies) Il Conveying Parties	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Au	ra Systems, Inc.			7/15/00
Name				
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Receiving Pa	arty (ies) al Recieving Party(ies)	Mark if additional r	names of receiving parties attac	ched
Name (line 1)	Speaker Acquisition Sub, a C	ayman Island Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	The Offices of PwC Corpora	te Services (Cayman) Limited		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 219, First Home T	ower, British American Centre	;	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)	George Town, Grand Cayma			Assignment.)
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	e
				If document to be recorded is
Name (line 1)				an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)				be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		S		
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	;
Application 1	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	Mark if additional nu	umbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number(s)	or the Patent Number (DO NO	T ENTER BOTH numbers f Patent Numb e	• • •
		5,624,1	55 4,584,439	5,727,076
		5,424,5	92 5,536,984	5,198,624
		5,652,8	01 5,598,625	D394,063
		5,652,80 5,127,00		D394,063 D364,162

PATENT REEL: 010133 FRAME: 0185

FORM PTO-1619C OMB 0651-0027

CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

				PAIENI
Conveying Pa	arty (ies) l Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	l Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Au	ra Systems, Inc.			7/15/99
Name				
Receiving Pa	rty (ies)			
Enter additiona	al Recieving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Speaker Acquisition Sub, a	Cayman Island Corporation		f document to be recorded is a sasignment and the
Name (line 2)			r	eceiving party is not lomiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	The Offices of PwC Corpor	ate Services (Cayman) Limited	2	states, an appointment of a lomestic representative is
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 219, First Home	Tower, British American Centre	a	ttached. (Designation must
Address (line 3)	George Town, Grand Caym	an Cayman Islands		Assignment.)
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)				f document to be recorded is
Name (line 2)				n assignment and the eceiving party is not
Address (line 1)				lomiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 2)			8	lomestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)				Assignment.)
,	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application N	Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	Mark if additional numbers att	ached
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	ER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property)
	atent Application Number(s		Patent Number(s)	
		5,570,429	D396,723	
	Mail daguments	o be recorded with remined correct	4(-) *- F 4*	
	Man uocuments t	o be recorded with required cover sh	eet(s) information to: s, Washington, D.C. 20231	

OPTION

This option is entered into effective as of July <u>15</u>, 1999 (the "Effective Date") between Speaker Acquisition Sub, a Cayman Island corporation ("Algo Sub"), and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Algo Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("Algo"); and Aura Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), and its wholly-owned subsidiary AuraSound, Inc., also a Delaware corporation ("Seller").

(a) For a period of thirty-six months (36) months from the Effective Date, Parent hereby grants to Algo Sub the irrevocable option (the "Option") to acquire all right, title and interest to the US patents listed below (as well as any foreign counterparts or cases that claim priority from the US patents listed below):

5,321,762	5,539,262	5,786,741	5,230,021
D364,167	5,434,458	4,903,308	5,450,497
5,418,860	5,624,155	4,584,439	5,727,076
5,424,592	5,536,984	5,198,624	5,652,801
5,598,625	D394,063	5,127,060	5,604,815
D364,162	5,736,808	5,249,237	5,446,797
			5,570,429
			D396,723

SPEAKER ACQUISITION SUB-

(b) During the thirty-six month period following the Effective Date, Parent shall not license, exclusively, non-exclusively, or otherwise encumber in any manner, any of the above to any third party without the prior written consent of Algo Sub. Should Algo Sub fail to exercise the Option, nothing herein shall be construed to prevent Parent from subsequently licensing, on s non-exclusive basis, any invention covered by the above hereunder to any other for the purpose of practicing any such invention. In the event Algo Sub elects not to exercise the Option, Algo Sub's non-exclusive license shall continue on the terms set forth herein without modification.

AURA SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Rayly	By: Zi hub
Name: RAYMOND TU	Name: ZVI KURTZHAN
Title: CZO	Title: CEO
ALGO TECHNOLOGY, INC.	AURASOUND, INC. By:
Name Dorina Cia	Name: Seve Voen
Title:	Title: CFO

413473 v4/PA 8v1d04!.DOC